504527194 08/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4573900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. ECKHARD U. ALT	07/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCICOTEC GMBH
Street Address:	TOELZERSTRASSE 5
City:	GRUENWALD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15731467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (623)327-9778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-903-5259
Email: dgreeneipl@aol.com
Correspondent Name: DONALD R. GREENE

Address Line 1: 18603 W SANTA IRENE DRIVE

Address Line 4: GOODYEAR, ARIZONA 85338-5305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCT2060

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD R. GREENE

SIGNATURE: /d r greene/

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCT2060asnmtbyeaforrcrdng083017#page1.tif

PATENT 504527194 REEL: 043452 FRAME: 0316

ATTORNEY DOCKET SCT2050 PREPARED BY DRG

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Eckhard U. Alt (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assign to SciCoTec GmbH, a German corporation, having a postal address of Toelzerstrasse 5, Gruenwald, Germany 82031 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) or improvement(s) disclosed, whether claimed or not claimed, in application No. 15/731467 for United States patent, titled "Transluminal Delivery of Viruses for Treatment of Diseased Tissue," said application filed June 13, 2017 in Assignor's name as applicant and sole inventor of the aforesaid invention(s) or improvement(s) disclosed therein (hereinafter, "the '467 application"), and in any and all other applications that Assignor may file or assist Assignee or another party designated by Assignee to file in the United States, internationally and/or in any foreign country or region, on the aforesaid invention(s) or improvement(s) disclosed in the '467 application, and in any and all patents of the United States and all patents or corresponding entitlements of intellectual property protection granted by foreign countries or regions, which may be obtained on any such applications, or on any continuations, divisions and/or continuations-in-part thereof, and in any reissue or extension of such patent(s). This Assignment is made and entered into effective as of the date of its execution listed below.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or his/her designee such as the Commissioner for Patents or other designee, to issue such United States patent(s) to the Assignee; and authorizes and requests the corresponding official or agency designated in each such foreign country or region to issue or grant such patents or corresponding entitlements of intellectual property protection to the Assignee. And Assignor warrants that he is the owner of the entire right, title and interest assigned herein, that he has the right to make this assignment, and that he has not conveyed any prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in conflict therewith.

Additionally for said consideration, Assignor hereby agrees (i) to execute any and all documents including but not limited to oaths and/or declarations that Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, reasonably promptly on request and at Assignee's expense, for perfecting ownership by Assignee of the said application(s) and patent(s); and (ii) to perform any and all affirmative acts that Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, reasonably promptly on request and at Assignee's expense, to reasonably assist Assignee in obtaining such patent(s) and to vest all rights conveyed hereby to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to be held and enjoyed during the full term for which each such patent may be granted. In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this assignment on this

asas and par	posessee for all above.				
Assignor	Edlard	M			
ByEckharc	I U. Alt		ligania assalja assa plan likuli pini mini nen		
Executed at		in			
	[Name of City or Municipality]	(Co	cunty or Province]	[State and Country]	

PATENT REEL: 043452 FRAME: 0317

uses and nurnoses set forth above